www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12478/2023

KHURAIJAM LOKEN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OINAM LUKHOI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 08-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR

Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

Mr. David A., Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance. However, Mr. David A., Ld. Advocate appearing for Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respodent no.2. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm