

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12478/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2023 in MC(El.Pet.) No. 188/2022 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal)

KHURAIJAM LOKEN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OINAM LUKHOI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. David Ahongsangbam, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Special Leave Petition on 20 November 2023.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**